Shower pumps
SSL, STL, STC, SSR, STR, SSP, STP, SSN and STN
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis

	2. General description
	2.1 Applications
	2.2 Type key
	3. Installation
	3.1 Positioning the pump
	3.1.1 Foundation
	3.2 Pipework
	3.2.1 Hot-water cylinder connections
	3.2.2 Cold-water supply
	3.3 Cold-water storage tank
	3.4 Valves and strainers
	3.5 Connecting the pump
	3.6 Temperature setting
	3.7 Installation options
	4. Electrical installation
	4.1 1 x 230 V, 50 Hz
	4.2 Low-voltage pumps (STL and SSL)
	5. Startup
	5.1 Shaft seal run-in
	6. Universal-head pumps
	6.1 General description
	6.2 Dry-running protection
	6.3 Connecting the pump
	6.4 Operating instructions
	6.5 Installation options
	7. Technical data
	8. Fault finding
	8.1 Positive-head pumps (STP, SSP, STC, STL, SSL, STR, SSR)
	8.2 Universal-head pumps (STN, SSN,STC CN and STL 2.0 CN)
	9. How it works
	9.1 Universal-head pumps
	10. Engineer check list
	11. Maintenance and service
	12. Disposal
	Appendix
	1. General installation concerns
	Declaration of conformity
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true